

*Tikam*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 516 OF 2026

Sushil Rajendra Hagawane

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date:  
2026.04.17  
10:38:18 +0530

---

Mr. Aniket Vagal, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Ujwala Pawar SPP a/w. Ms.Gauri Rao, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned SPP along with learned APP for the State.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant and learned SPP shall file written submissions and exchange it before 05/05/2026.
3. Stand over to 05/05/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)