

*Shubhada S Kadam*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 516 OF 2026

Sushil Rajendra Hagawane  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra

---

Mr. Aniket Vagal, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Ujwala Pawar, SPP along with Ms. Gauri Rao, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned SPP for respondent-State.

2. Learned SPP tendered written submission along with case laws.

It taken on record.

3. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA  
SHANKAR  
KADAM

Digitally signed by  
SHUBHADA  
SHANKAR KADAM  
Date: 2026.05.07  
17:37:07 +0530